

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2010
CC.NO. 10646/2010
 (From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No. 286/2009
 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 MEHBOOB KHAN Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)
 WITH SLP(C)..../2010 CC.NO.11016
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C)..../2010 CC.NO.11164
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 SLP(C)..../2010 CC.NO.11165
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandar Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
 Mr. Abraham Pattiyani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High
 Court.

Mr. K. Rajeev, learned counsel appears on caveat
 and accepts notice for the respondent in all the matters.

Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder to
 be filed in four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master