

V
ITEM NO.85

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23107/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB KHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23108 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23109 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23110 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

The learned counsel for the sole respondent states
that he has filed counter affidavit.

If it is in order, list before the Hon'ble Court, as
per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd