

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23107/2010

(From the judgement and order                      dated 22/09/2009 in WP No.286/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB KHAN  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23108 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23109 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23110 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2012            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
   Ms.    Sunita Rani Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.    Yasir Rauf, Adv.  
   Mr.    A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Khairati, Adv.  
   Mr.    D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Abraham M. Pattiyani, Adv.  
   Mr.    B.S. Sai, Adv.  
   Mr.    K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, learned counsel for the  
respondents, submits that on behalf of the respondents

Mr. V. Giri, senior counsel, is to argue but he is engaged

2

in some other Court. He thus prays for time.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor  
General, has no objection.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master